  User’s Manual
BRAV-7520/7521
User’s Manual
Ver.A0.1
Date:20, Oct., 2020
  User’s Manual
Version Note
No. Ver. Note Date Writer

  User’s Manual
6
1.5 Order Information
Model No. Introduction
BRAV-7520/S001 Edge Computing system, Intel® Coffeelake-R LGA1151 CPU, Q370 PCH, 4*DDR4,
3*LAN, 6*USB3.1, 2*USB2.0，  4*COM, 1*Mini PCIe, M.2 E-Key, M.2 B-Key,
1*PCIe X16, 1*PCIe X4, 1*VGA, 2*DP, Audio out, Mic, 16-bit Iso.
DIO, 2*2.5" SATA, 1*M.2 2280 M-Key, DC 12V.
BRAV-7520/S002 Edge Computing system, Intel® Coffeelake-R LGA1151 CPU, C246 PCH, 4*DDR4,
3*LAN, 6*USB3.1, 2*USB2.0，  4*COM, 1*Mini PCIe, M.2 E-Key, M.2 B-Key,
1*PCIe X16, 1*PCIe X4, 1*VGA, 2*DP, Audio out, Mic, 16-bit Iso.
DIO, 2*2.5" SATA, 1*M.2 2280 M-Key, DC 12V.
BRAV-7521/S001 Edge Computing system, Intel® Coffeelake LGA1151 CPU, Q370 PCH, 4*DDR4,
3*LAN, 6*USB3.1, 2*USB2.0，  4*COM, 1*Mini PCIe, M.2 E-Key, M.2 B-Key,
2*PCIe X8, 2*PCIe X4, 1*VGA, 2*DP, Audio out, Mic, 16-bit Iso.  DIO, 4*3.5"
SATA, 1*M.2 2280 M-Key, DC 12V.
BRAV-7521/S002 Edge Computing system, Intel® Coffeelake LGA1151 CPU, C246 PCH, 4*DDR4,
3*LAN, 6*USB3.1, 2*USB2.0，  4*COM, 1*Mini PCIe, M.2 E-Key, M.2 B-Key,
2*PCIe X8, 2*PCIe X4, 1*VGA, 2*DP, Audio out, Mic, 16-bit Iso.  DIO, 4*3.5"
SATA, 1*M.2 2280 M-Key, DC 12V.
1.6 Mechanical Specifications
The BRAV-7520/BRAV-7521 is the edge computing system of JHCTECH, consists of a JHC OSBC
single board computer (AXM-I960) and the Sub-card (ECB-9600、OFX-1000、ECX-254、ECX-255)
of JHC, and installed in the universal aluminum rectangular profile housing. Among them, sub-card ECX-
254 is only assembled in BRAV-7521, sub-card ECX-255 is only assembled in BRAV-7520.
  User’s Manual
7
Main Board Front (AXM-I960)
Figure 1.1
Main Board Rear (AXM-I960)
Figure 1.2
Sub-card (ECB-9600)
Figure 1.3
  User’s Manual
8
Sub-card (OFX-1000)
Figure 1.4
Sub-card (ECX-254)---BRAV-7521
Figure 1.5
Sub-card (ECX-255)---BRAV-7520
Figure 1.6
  User’s Manual
9
BRAV-7520 Fornt
Figure 1.7
BRAV-7521 Fornt
Figure 1.8
  User’s Manual